

(
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35062-35063/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2013 in ITTA No.313/2013,ITTA
No.314/2013 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

M/S VODAFONE SOUTH LTD.NOW ESSAR SOUT.LD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMR.OF I.T CIRCLE 15(2) HYDERBAD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 35065 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Kavin Gulati, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr.Ishaan Gaur, Adv.

For M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

We make it clear that the Department will proceed to decide whether
penalty at all is leviable and if so, quantification thereof.

List the appeals for final disposal along with C.A. No. 1202 of 2011.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar