

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1202, 1203, 1045-52 & 7257 OF 2011
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10674-75 AND 10676 OF 2013

IDEA CELLULAR LIMITED

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-XVII

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th January, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order: -

"As prayed for by Mr. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel appearing for the Revenue, let this batch of matters be listed on 18.02.2015.

Learned senior counsel has submitted with all fairness at his command that he will not seek any adjournment on that day.

The appeals shall retain its own position."

Service position of each matter is placed below:-

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1202 AND 1203 OF 2011

There is sole respondent common in both the appeals and represented through counsel.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1045-52 OF 2011

There is sole respondent in all matters and represented through counsel.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7257 OF 2011

There is sole respondent and is represented through counsel.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10674-75 OF 2013

There is common sole respondent in both the matters and served through High Court but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10676 OF 2013

There is sole respondent and served through High Court but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate
Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate
M/s. Karanjawala & Co, Advocate
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

tm4